RESOLUTION NO. 2022-____

CITY OF TONTITOWN, WASHINGTON COUNTY, ARKANSAS

A RESOLUTION SUPPORTING THE DISPLAY OF THE NATIONAL MOTTO "IN GOD WE TRUST" IN A PROMINENT LOCATION AT THE CITY HALL OF THE CITY OF TONTITOWN, ARKANSAS.

WHEREAS, "In God We Trust" became the United States motto in 1956; and

WHEREAS, the words have been used on U.S. currency since 1864; and

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Tontitown desires to display this patriotic motto in the council chambers as a way to solemn public occasions and express confidence in our society.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City ofTontitown, Arkansas:

<u>Section 1</u>: That the City Council of the City of Tontitown, Arkansas, does hereby determine that the historic and patriotic words of our national motto, "In God WeTrust," shall be permanently and prominently displayed in the Tontitown City Council Chambers at City Hall.

PASSED AND APPROVED this _____ day of February, 2022.

APPROVED:

Gene McCartney, Mayor

ATTEST:

Rhonda Ardemagni, City Clerk